
Bundaberg Christian College - Year 6
Kenilworth Homestead 2025

GROUP 1 2 3 4
NUMBERS
FACILITATOR
TEACHER 

1100
1130
1200

1500

1700
1800

1900 - 2100

700

1000

1200

1500

1700
1800

1900 - 2100

700
0800 - 0830
0830 - 1030

1030
1030 - 1130
1130 - 1200

1200
1300

Mini Olympics
Morning Tea 

Active Reflection
Move bags out of cabins, final cabin checks 

Lunch 
Depart

Pack bags, get ready for Mini Olympics 

Afternoon Tea 

1500 - 1700 Zip Line Water Initiatives
Survival - Shelter 
Building/Damper

Raft Building

Showers & Free Time
Dinner 

School Activity
DAY 3 Friday  14 March 2025

Breakfast 

Lunch 

1300 - 1500 Water Initiatives
Survival - Shelter 
Building/Damper

Raft Building Canoeing

Morning tea 

1000 - 1200
Survival - Shelter 
Building/Damper

Raft Building Canoeing Orienteering

Showers & Free Time
Dinner 

School Activity
DAY 2 Thursday 13 March 2025

Breakfast 

0800 - 1000 Raft Building Canoeing Orienteering Zip Line

Afternoon Tea 

1500 - 1700 Canoeing Orienteering Zip Line Water Initiatives

DAY 1 Wednesday 12 March 2025
Arrive and Welcome

Name Games, Ice Breakers & Group Contracts 
Lunch 

1300 - 1500 Orienteering Zip Line Water Initiatives
Survival - Shelter 
Building/Damper
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