Bundaberg Christian College - Year 6 Kenilworth Homestead 2025

GROUP	1	2	3	4
NUMBERS				
FACILITATOR				
TEACHER				
DAY 1 Wednesday 12 March 2025				
1100	Arrive and Welcome			
1130	Name Games, Ice Breakers & Group Contracts			
1200	Lunch			
1300 - 1500	Orienteering	Zip Line	Water Initiatives	Survival - Shelter Building/Damper
1500	Afternoon Tea			
1500 - 1700	Canoeing	Orienteering	Zip Line	Water Initiatives
1700	Showers & Free Time			
1800	Dinner			
1900 - 2100	School Activity			
	DAY 2 Thursday 13 March 2025			
700	Breakfast			
0800 - 1000	Raft Building	Canoeing	Orienteering	Zip Line
1000	Morning tea			
1000 - 1200	Survival - Shelter Building/Damper	Raft Building	Canoeing	Orienteering
1200	Lunch			
1300 - 1500	Water Initiatives	Survival - Shelter Building/Damper	Raft Building	Canoeing
1500	Afternoon Tea			
1500 - 1700	Zip Line	Water Initiatives	Survival - Shelter Building/Damper	Raft Building
1700	Showers & Free Time			
1800	Dinner			
1900 - 2100	School Activity			
	DAY 3 Friday 14 March 2025			
700	Breakfast			
0800 - 0830	Pack bags, get ready for Mini Olympics			
0830 - 1030	Mini Olympics			
1030	Morning Tea			
1030 - 1130	Active Reflection			
1130 - 1200	Move bags out of cabins, final cabin checks			
1200	Lunch			
1300	Depart			